PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert A. Gartner	09/02/2004
Heike Herr	09/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Deutschland GmbH & Co. OHG
Street Address:	Buetzflethersand
City:	Stade-Buetzfleth
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10848314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954

CSRohde@dow.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street Midland, MICHIGAN 48674 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 4

source=Deutschland#page1.tif source=Deutschland#page2.tif source=Deutschland#page3.tif source=Deutschland#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0117

500024682

This Assignment 116 is an the FNGLISA language and has the sintermenting in star anguages with presence 110 number and R/Oute

THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT O

The Assignment 119 is in the ENGLISH lauristing and has the same meaning at other languages with the same 910 number and ReDate

FORM 110 (R 5.97):

Docket Ref. 44484A

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

HIGH INTERNAL PHASE POLYELECTROLYTE EMULSIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SUPERABSORBENT POLYMERS AND SUPERABSORBENT POLYMERS MADE THEREFROM

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG Buetzflethersand

eth
ny (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); ad to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or g or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all international Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and
Filing Date May 18, 2004
and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the st Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any myolving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to ications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above reby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to insert here. Date Lantry's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; e.e.; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not en.
At: Rheinmunster, Germany this 62 day of September 2004 Effective as of May 5, 2004 Signature: Keike Herr Residence: Kohlenweg 10 77855 Achern Country: German P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow Deutschland & Co. OHG Of Country: Germany
At:

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, David Areamounth
Whose full post office address is: Anne Frenk Str 7 77845 Bahl, Germany
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see: Herbert A. Gartner
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: Chemmaster, Oremany
On this
Subscribing Witness

08/90

Dow Case No. 44484A

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and as the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and as the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 44484A

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Daviel Arrawamith
Whose full post office address is: Anne - Frank - Str. 7, 77815 Cahl Gramany
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see: Heike Herr
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: Rhimmonter Germany
On this 2 nd day of September , 20 04
Subscribing Witness (85/36)

This Assume Acceptance one is in the CNOLOSH language and has the same arouning in oil or languages with the same cost careles FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG WE, the ASSIGNITE:

> Buetzflethersand 21677 Stade - Buetzfleth GERMANY

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: September 2, 2004

From, the ASSIGNOR: Herbert A. Gartner, Rebgasse 15, 76534 Baden-Baden, Germany; Heike Herr, Kohlenweg 10, 77855 Achern Germany

of the invention en itled:

HIGH INTERNAL PHASE POLYELECTROLYTE EMULSIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SUPERABSORBENT POLYMERS AND SUPERABSORBENT POLYMERS MADE THEREFROM

	th all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this all be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMI NT.
Signed at <u>Midland, M</u>	ichigan 48674, U.S.A.
	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}^{\prime})$, \mathcal{L}^{\prime} , \mathcal{L}^{\prime}
CORP. SEAL NOTARI A	By: MICHAEL L. GLENN Authorized Representative AL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
CNITED STATES OF A STATE OF Michigan County/Parish of Midland	MERICA)) SS
On this day of	file (1) to 20 2 personally appeared
before me, MICHAEL L. G mown or identified to me to be and acknowledged the same as	GLENN, Authorized Representative, e the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority prated under the laws of Germany.
further certify that said autho	rity, dated June 30, 2004, is based on
Power of Attorney	
oregoing document on behalf	the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is the objects or activities of said corporation.
	The state of the s
SEAI.	Notary Public
	Wotery Public, 3e; County Michigal Acting in Noterna County My Commission Secretary of the Commission Secretary

Attacly this Assumee Acceptance (60) to an ASSU NAS, NO in the Ericlish language

PATENT REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 03/24/2005